
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Crich Carr Church of England  
Primary School and Nursery 

Newsletter 2 - 13th October 2025 

(Insert Date/Term) 
Harvest Festival 

We will be holding a Harvest Festival Assembly at 

as close to 9am as we can on Thursday 23rd 

October. We will be collecting donations next 

week and will take all donations to the Matlock 

Food Bank.   

 

Class 2 Residential 

Thank you for all the replies (21) to the 

questionnaire regarding residential visits. 5/6 of 

respondents would like their child to take part in a 

residential trip this academic year. We are currently 

investigating options for residential visits based on 

the replies and we will send you proposals for this 

year as soon as we can. We will also send out a 

fuller reply to some of the points raised in the 

questionnaires. 

 

Year 1 and 2 Trip to Masson Mill 

The year 1 & 2 children will be visiting Masson Mill 

on Tuesday 21st October as part of their ‘What 

Made History in Derbyshire? Topic. They will be 

finding out about Richard Arkwright and the key 

part Derbyshire played in the Industrial 

Revolution. We will look at the machinery, the 

water wheel, have a guided tour and dress up as 

child factory workers. Details are on Parent Pay.  

 

INSET DAY – Friday 24th October 2025 

Just a reminder that our remaining INSET days 

are:   

▪ Friday 24th October 2025 

▪ Friday 19th December 2025 

▪ Monday 1st June 2026 

 

 

Halloween Disco 

Friends of Crich Carr will be organising a Halloween 

Disco on Thursday 23rd October. It will start at 

6.15pm and finish at 7.30pm. Further details will be 

sent out via parents What’s App. Please speak to us 

if you need adding to the group. 

Parents Evening 

The first parents evening of the academic year will 

take place on Tuesday 11th November 2025. We will 

message you regarding preferred appointment 

times at the end of this term and send out your 

actual time in the first week of November.  

Christmas Nativity and Carol Concert 

The Christmas Nativity and Carol Concert will take 

place on the evening at St Mary’s Church at 6.30pm 

on Tuesday 16th December. The Class 1 children will 

perform a Nativity Play and all the children will sing 

carols. We will send out more details nearer the 

time.  

 

 

 

DATES 2025 

Tues 21st Oct Y1&Y2 trip to Masson Mill 

Wed 22nd Oct Y5&Y6 Cross Country (pm) 

Thu 23rd Oct Harvest Festival Assembly (am) 

Thu 23rd Oct Halloween Disco (evening) 

Fri 24th Oct INSET Day 

Mon 10th Nov Anti-Bullying / Odd Socks Day 

Fri 14th Nov Children in Need Day 

Tues 18th Nov Class 2 Trip to Jorvik Centre 

Tues 25th Nov Boccia Festival (am) 

Tues 25th Nov Flu Immunisations (pm) 

Tues 16th Dec Nativity and Carol Concert 

Wed 17th Dec  Aladdin – Buxton Opera House 

Thu 18th Dec Christmas Parties and last day of term 

Fri 19th Dec INSET Day 

Mon 5th Jan Spring term starts 

 

 


